Nebraska State Court Form
APPEAL BOND

CC 9:3 Rev. 01/2020
Neb. Rev. Stat. § 25-2729(4)

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Choose the county

Case No.

VS. Plaintiff

APPEAL BOND

Defendant

I, the|:| plaintiff |:| defendant in the above-entitled action am dissatisfied with the final judgment of the court and

intend to appeal the case to the district court.

The judgment was entered on , in favor of the|:| plaintiff |:| defendant, for

the sum of $ ,|:|(without interest)|:|(with interest at the legal rate), and costs taxed at $

I, the appellant, do hereby undertake to the appellee in the penal sum of $50.00, that | will satisfy any judgment, and

costs, upon final adjudication of this case in the district court.

THE ABOVE APPEAL BOND IS SECURED AS FOLLOWS

therein in the sum of $

CORPORATE SURETY: Attached hereto.

SURETY: The undersigned [_] (surety) [_] (sureties) do hereby acknowledge themselves to be bound as [_](surety)

[] (sureties) of the appellant on the above bond with all conditions thereto, and costs upon final adjudication of this case.

|:| CASH: In lieu of surety or sureties, the defendant deposits cash bond to secure recognizance and conditions made

Date
Signature
Name (Appellant) Street Address/P.O. Box
Bar Number and Firm Name (attorneys only) City/State/ZIP Code
Phone Email Address
DATE: SURETY’S SIGNATURE:

Taken and acknowledged before me and sureties, if any, approved.

DATE: BY THE COURT:

(JUSTIFICATION OF SURETIES ON REVERSE)
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E Printing the form and handwriting
the answers.

Justification of Sureties E Completing the form electronically.
(Neb. Rev. Stat. § 25-2223)

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF COUNTY, NEBRASKA

CASE NUMBER:

Plaintiff
VS.

Defendant

and surety, or sureties, on this appeal

recognizance after being first duly sworn, deposes and says that | am a resident of the State of Nebraska and

have real estate property situated in this county and state, TO WIT: (Legal Description)

commonly known as (address)

worth at least double the amount of this bond, beyond the amount of all liens and encumbrances thereon in

addition to any exemptions allowed by law.

DATE: SURETY:

DATE: SURETY:

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this date.

(Seal)
DATE: BY THE COURT:

Page 2 of 2

Appeal Bond
CC 9:3 Rev. 01/2020


https://nebraskalegislature.gov/laws/statutes.php?statute=25-2223

	undefined: 
	without interest with interest at the legal rate and costs taxed at: 
	undefined_2: 
	CORPORATE SURETY  Attached Hereto: 
	Name Appellant: 
	Date 1: 
	Date 2: 
	Bar Number and Firm Name attorneys only: 
	CityStateZIP Code: 
	Phone: 
	Email Address: 
	undefined_3: 
	and: 
	commonly known as address: 
	Text2: 
	Text1: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text7: 
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	Check Box4: Off
	Check Box5: Off
	Check Box6: Off
	CASE NUMBER: 
	Check Box7: 
	1: Off
	0: 
	0: 
	0: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off



	Check Box8: 
	1: Off
	0: 
	0: 
	0: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off



	COUNTYDISTRICTDD: [COUNTY]
	DROPDOWNCOUNTY: [IN THE                   COURT OF ______________ COUNTY, NEBRASKA                                                    ]
	fullcountystatement: IN THE                   COURT OF ______________ COUNTY, NEBRASKA                                                    
	chosencourt: COUNTY
	Plaintiff: 
	Defendant: 
	have real estate property situated in this county and state TO WIT Legal Description 2: 
	0: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
	1: 

	disappearinglinetextbox: 
         Printing the form and handwriting    
         the answers.
         Completing the form electronically.
	handwriting': Choice1


